2014	Chromium	ND	1	100	100	ppb	Discharge from steel and pulp mills; erosion of natural deposits.
2011	Gross Beta Emitters	4.8	1	50	0	pCi/l	Decay of mineral and man-made deposits.

Nitrate Advisory - Nitrate in drinking water at levels above 10 ppm is a health risk for infants of less than six months of age. High nitrate levels in drinking water can cause blue baby syndrome. Nitrate levels may rise quickly for short periods of time because of rainfall or agricultural activity. If you are caring for an infant you should ask advice from your health care provider.

### Organics

Year	Detected Constituent	Measured Concentration	Number of Analyses Performed	MCL	MCLG	Unit of Measure	Source of Constituent
2014	Atrazine	ND	1	3	3	ppb	Runoff from herbicide used on row crops.

### Unregulated Contaminants

We participated in gathering data under UCMR in order to assist EPA in determining the occurrence of possible drinking water contaminants. If any unregulated contaminants were detected, they are shown in the table below. This data may also be found on EPA's website at <http://www.epa.gov/safewater/data/ncod.html>, or call the Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

Year	Constituent	Average Concentration	Range of Detected Levels	Reason for Monitoring
<b>Trihalomethanes</b>				
2014	Chloroform	16.3	9.2-26.4	Monitoring helps EPA to determine where certain contaminants occur and whether it needs to regulate those contaminants.
2014	Bromoform	5.9	1.7-8.2	
2014	Bromodichloromethane	25.7	17.4-40.6	
2014	Chlorodibromomethane	23.9	11.9-35.2	
<b>Haloacetic Acids</b>				
2014	Chloroacetic acid	ND	ND - ND	Monitoring helps EPA to determine where certain contaminants occur and whether it needs to regulate those contaminants.
2014	Dichloroacetic acid	10	6.0-14.7	
2014	Trichloroacetic Acid	5.4	2.9-7.6	
2014	Bromoacetic acid	ND	ND-ND	
2014	Dibromoacetic acid	4.97	2.5 - 7.0	
2014	Bromochloroacetic acid	7.8	5.6- 11.6	

## Violations Table

Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
INITIAL TAP SAMPLING (LCR)	7-1-2010	2-13-2014	We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.
INITIAL TAP SAMPLING (LCR)	1-1-2011	2-13-2014	We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.
LEAD COSUMER NOTICE (LCR)	9-29-2013	3-5-2014	We failed to provide the results of lead tap water monitoring to the consumers at the location water was tested. These were supposed to be provided no later than 30 days after learning the results.
INITIAL/FOLLOWUP/ROUTINE SOWT M/R (LCR)	7-1-2014	2014	We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.
PUBLIC EDUCATION	12-1-2012	3-24-2014	We failed to adequately educate you regarding the health problems associated with the sources of elevated lead levels in our water system.
PUBLIC EDUCATION	3-1-2014	5-22-2014	We failed to adequately educate you regarding the health problems associated with the sources of elevated lead levels in our water system.
WATER QUALITY PARAMETER M/R (LCR)	1-1-2014	6-30-2014	We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.

WATER LOSS FOR LASALLE WCID #1

1.03 MG (Million Gallons) for the year or 5.7%

SYSTEM ID # 0290071

Secondary and Other Constituents Not Regulated  
No associated adverse health effects.

Year	Constituent	Measured Concentration	Number of Analyses	MCL	Unit of Measure	Source of Constituent
2014	Aluminum	35.5	1	50	ppb	Abundant naturally-occurring element.
2014	Bicarbonate	106	1	NA	ppm	Corrosion of carbonate rocks such as limestone.
2014	Calcium	48.6	1	NA	ppm	Abundant naturally-occurring element.
2014	Chloride	125	1	300	ppm	Abundant naturally-occurring element; used in water purification; byproduct of oil field activity.
2014	Copper	0.0123	1	NA	ppm	Corrosion of household plumbing systems; erosion of natural deposits; leaching from wood preservatives.
2014	Hardness as Ca/Mg	203	1	NA	ppm	Naturally-occurring calcium and magnesium.
2014	Magnesium	19.9	1	NA	ppm	Abundant naturally-occurring element.